
 1 

 

2650 Entiat Way, Entiat, WA  98822    509.784.1800    fax 509.784.2986                           www.entiatschools.org August 2024 

Entiat School District Transportation Information 

BUS ROUTES & LOADING ZONES 
Buses will load and unload students in the bus loading zone, in the north elementary parking lot. Parents arriving to pick up stu-

dents are encouraged to park in front of the school. Time schedules for morning bus runs for Entiat Schools (times approximate) 

are listed below. Mid-day pick-up pre-K bus routes will be set when all students are registered and will be communicated to parents 

of pre-K students separately. Please have your child at the bus stop five minutes early. NOTE: Buses on up-river routes go to the 

furthest point on the route and turn and pick up students on the trip back to the school. 

(1) River Run-Yellow bus 

 23 ½ miles- 6:53 

 19 ½ miles-7:00 

 16 ½ miles-7:05 

 Camp David-7:08 

 Potato Creek-7:11 

 11119 ERR -7:15 

 11-mile mark-7:19 

 Mill Camp-7:23 

 Crum Canyon-7:30 

 Fish Hatchery-7:35 

 Bortz Road-7:38 

 Dinkleman-7:42 

 Mills Canyon-7:45 

 4334 ERR-7:49 

 ERR ¾ mile -7:53 

BUS RULES      

Bus rules for the 2023-2024 school year are listed below. We are asking parents/guardians to review the rules with students. Each 

bus driver has tremendous responsibilities, and riders need to observe the rules so that each trip is safe. Violation of bus rules 

may bring about the loss of student riding privileges, for both limited and extended periods of time 

• Keep aisle  clear; Sit down in your seat; back to back; seat to seat and feet on the floor. 

• Follow rules and directions the first time given. 

• Talk quietly and be respectful. 

• Use appropriate language; refrain from teasing and rude gestures. 

• Keep hands, feet and objects to self. 

• No eating, drinking, or chewing gum on the bus. 

• The bus driver is always in charge. 

• If using electronics, volume must be down. 

(3) Times for Turtle Rock—Red Bus 

 Mile marker 211-10950-7:30 

 Link stop at Turtle 7:36 

 Mt View Apts-7:48 

(4) In Town-Blue Bus 

 Hedding-7:28 

 Town Hill-7:31 

 Entiat Garden Apts-7:35 

 Crest Loop-7:39 

 Library-7:44 

 Lakeshore-7:46 

 Shell-7:51  

 Diamond and Pearl 7:53 

AFTERNOON BUSES: All afternoon buses will leave the school at approximately 3:05 pm each day (12:35 pm early 

release). 

For questions regarding student transportation and bus routes, please call  Vickie Jacobs-Stanton at 784-0402 

(2) Stoneridge and North-Green Bus 

 Antiqua Apts. Hwy 97 A-7:24 

 Ribbon Cliff Orchards right side-
7:29 

 Oklahoma Gulch-7:35 

 Shadow Ridge-7:41 

 McCord and Golden7:44 

 Rosalba’s Daycare7:50 

 Fruit Stand-7:52 



 2 

 

Pre-Kinder: 

Pre-K list will be sent with  the students     
Welcome Packet. 

 

Kindergarten: 

2 - Pocket Folders (labeled) 

2 - boxes of snacks 

Boys 1 box gallon sized Ziplock bags  

Girls 1 box pint sized Ziplock bags 

2 pk baby wipes 

2– Kleenex Boxes 

1—Paper pack of plates 

1– Plain T-Shirt for painting 

 

1st Grade: 

1 - Pocket Folder (labeled) 

Boys 1 box gallon size plastic bags 

Girls 1 box pint size plastic bags 

2 boxes of Individually wrapped snacks, 18+ 
servings  

Labeled reusable water bottle 

 

 

 

 

2nd Grade:  

1– Pocket folders  

1 - 1.5 inch white 3 ring binder (w/
presentation pocket on the outside) 

1- highlighter 

1– large  prepackaged snack items to share 
(ex. Graham crackers, Animal crackers, 
Cheese Sticks) 

1-reusable water bottle 

 

3rd Grade:  

2 - 3-hole punched pocket folders 

1 - blue pen 

2 - wide rule composition notebooks ( no spi-
ral) 

1 Kleenex box 

Reusable water bottle  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

4th Grade: 

2—Yellow highlighter  

1—Set of skinny markers 

2– Kleenex Boxes  

Deodorant 

Reusable Water Bottle 

 

5th Grade: 

1 - 2 inch 3 ring binder with clear front pocket 

1 -  Set of divider tabs 

2 - College composition books  

2 - highlighters (light color) 

1 - Kleenex boxes 

DEODERANT 

REUSABLE WATER BOTTLE 

 

All pre-K through 5th grade students need a backpack large enough to carry 
folders and paperwork. No wheels please. 

All supplies other than folders are shared by the class. Please do not label with 
individual names. 

DO NOT SEND pencil toppers shaped erasers, stencils, glitter glue, or other 
similar items. 

NOTE for parents of elementary students! The school district has coordinated with the classroom teachers in grades 

preK-5 to reduce the amount of school supplies that parents are asked to provide in the fall. Instead, the district will 

purchase these supplies in bulk and help you keep a few more dollars in your pocket! 

4th & 5th Grade Band: 1” binder (any color), 10 clear sleeves, pencil pouch to fit inside binder, 2 pencil, 1 high lighter. (reeds/oil/
grease as needed for instrument) Dress for Performances: Girl black skirt/pants and white top. Boys: Black slacks, white button-up shirt 
& tie. 

P.E.: K-5: water bottle & tennis shoes that tie. 

P.E.: 6th-12th grade: Black gym shorts or sweats, grey or orange shirt, socks and tennis shoes. 

6th, 7th, & 8th: Pencils, pens (black or blue), erasers, 3-ring binder (no larger than 1’’), 3 reams of notebooks paper, highlighter, 
dividers, pencil pouch, colored pencils, glue stick, 6 spiral notebooks, Scientific calculator (TI-34 Multi-View (recommended) or 
graphing calculator (TI-84 will be used in high school). 

Art: Smock (old shirt is fine). 

Band: Pencil pouch to fit inside binder, 2 pencil, 1 high lighter. (reeds/oil/grease as needed for instrument). Dress for Performance: 
Girls: black skirt/pants and white top. Boys: Black slacks, white button-up shirt & tie. 3” inch binder, solid black marching shoes. 

High School: Pencils, pens (blue or black), erasers, 3-ring binder, notebook paper, dividers, colored pencils, scissors, glue stick. 

English: College ruled notebook - 100+ pages preferred, Highlighters, varying colors, Pens for marking, preferably blue or green, 
Folder/Pouch/Whatever your student finds best for staying organized       

History: 2 college-ruled notebooks to be left in the classroom. 

Math: graphing calculator (TI 83 or TI 84), 2.5” to 3” binder, 500 sheets of 3-hole punched graph paper (4 squares per inch), 2 red 
pens. Compass, protractor, subject dividers, 4 colored pencils (optional). 

Science: Spiral bound notebook or composition notebook, colored pencils, folder, ruler. 

Spanish: 5 packages of lined paper, small box of #2 pencils, Crayola markers, a highlighter and red pen. 

Band: Pencil pouch to fit inside binder, 2 pencil, 1 high lighter. (reeds/oil/grease as needed for instrument). Dress for Performance: 
Girls: black skirt/pants and white top. Boys: Black slacks, white button-up shirt & tie. 3” inch binder, solid black marching shoes. 

Art: Smock (old shirt is fine). 



 3 

 

Pre-Kinder: 
La lista de Pre-K se enviará con el Paquete de 
Bienvenida de los estudiantes. 
 
Kindergarten: 
2 carpetas con bolsillos (etiquetadas) 
2 cajas de refrigerios 
Niños: 1 caja de bolsas Ziplock de un galón 
Niñas: 1 caja de bolsas Ziplock de un litro 
2 paquetes de toallitas para bebés 
2 cajas de Kleenex 
1 paquete de platos de papel 
1 camiseta lisa para pintar 
 
1st Grado 
1 carpeta con bolsillos (etiquetada) 
Niños: 1 caja de bolsas plásticas de un galón 
Niñas: 1 caja de bolsas plásticas de un litro 
2 cajas de refrigerios individuales, 18+ 
porciones 
Botella de agua reutilizable etiquetada 
 

2nd Grado:  
1 carpeta con bolsillos 
1 carpeta de 1.5 pulgadas blanca con anillas 
(con bolsillo de presentación en el exterior) 
1 resaltador 
1 paquete grande de refrigerios 
preempaquetados para     compartir (por 
ejemplo, galletas Graham, 
galletas de animales, palitos de queso) 
Botella de agua reutilizable 
 
3rd Grado:  

2 carpetas con bolsillos perforadas de 3 
agujeros 
1 bolígrafo azul 
2 cuadernos de composición de línea ancha 
(sin espiral) 
1 caja de Kleenex 
Botella de agua 
reutilizable 
 

 
 

4th Grado: 
2 resaltadores amarillos 
1 juego de marcadores 
delgados 
2 cajas de Kleenex 
Desodorante 
Botella de agua reutilizable 
 
5th Grado: 
2 resaltadores amarillos 
1 juego de marcadores 
delgados 
2 cajas de Kleenex 
Desodorante 
Botella de agua reutilizable 

Todos los estudiantes de Pre-K a 5to grado necesitan una mochila lo 
suficientemente grande para llevar carpetas y papeleo. Sin ruedas, por favor. 

Todos los suministros, excepto las carpetas, son compartidos por la clase. 
Por favor, no etiquete con nombres individuales. 

NO ENVÍE borradores con forma de tapas de lápiz, plantillas, pegamento con 
brillo u otros artículos similares. 

NOTA para los padres de estudiantes de primaria: ¡El distrito escolar ha coordinado con los maestros de las aulas en los grados preK-5 
para reducir la cantidad de útiles escolares que se pide a los padres que proporcionen en el otoño! En cambio, el distrito comprará 
estos suministros al por mayor y ayudará a que mantenga unos cuantos dólares más en su bolsillo. 

4 y 5 grado Banda: 1 carpeta de 1” (cualquier color), 10 fundas transparentes, estuche para lápices para guardar dentro de la carpeta, 2 

lápices, 1 resaltador. (cañas/aceite/grasa según sea necesario para el instrumento) Vestimenta para presentaciones: Niñas: falda/pantalones 

negros y blusa blanca. Niños: pantalones negros, camisa blanca abotonada y corbata. 

Educación Física: K-5: botella de agua y zapatillas deportivas con cordones. 

Educación Física: 6-12 Grado: pantalones cortos o sudaderas negras para gimnasio, camiseta gris o naranja, calcetines y zapatillas deportivas. 

6, 7 y 8: Lápices, bolígrafos (negros o azules), borradores, carpeta de 3 anillos (no más grande de 1''), 3 paquetes de papel para cuadernos, re-

saltador, divisores, estuche para lápices, lápices de colores, barra de pegamento, 6 cuadernos de espiral, calculadora científica (TI-34 Multi-View 

(recomendada) o calculadora gráfica (TI-84 se utilizará en la preparatoria). 

Arte: Delantal (una camiseta vieja está bien). 

Banda: Estuche para lápices para guardar dentro de la carpeta, 2 lápices, 1 resaltador. (cañas/aceite/grasa según sea necesario para el instru-

mento). Vestimenta para presentaciones: Niñas: falda/pantalones negros y blusa blanca. Niños: pantalones negros, camisa blanca abotonada y 

corbata. Carpeta de 3”, zapatos negros sólidos para desfiles. 

Preparatoria: Lápices, bolígrafos (azules o negros), borradores, carpeta de 3 anillos, papel para cuadernos, divisores, lápices de colores, tijeras, 

barra de pegamento. 

Inglés: Cuaderno con renglones universitarios - se prefieren 100+ páginas, resaltadores de varios colores, bolígrafos para marcar, preferible-

mente azul o verde, carpeta/estuche/lo que sea mejor para que el estudiante se mantenga organizado. 

Historia: 2 cuadernos con renglones universitarios para dejar en el aula. 

Matemáticas: calculadora gráfica (TI 83 o TI 84), carpeta de 2.5” a 3”, 500 hojas de papel cuadriculado perforado de 3 agujeros (4 cuadrados 

por pulgada), 2 bolígrafos rojos. Compás, transportador, divisores, 4 lápices de colores (opcional). 

Ciencias: Cuaderno de espiral o cuaderno de composición, lápices de colores, carpeta, regla. 

Español: 5 paquetes de papel rayado, una caja pequeña de lápices #2, marcadores Crayola, un resaltador y bolígrafo rojo. 

Banda: Estuche para lápices para guardar dentro de la carpeta, 2 lápices, 1 resaltador. (cañas/aceite/grasa según sea necesario para el instru-

mento). Vestimenta para presentaciones: Niñas: falda/pantalones negros y blusa blanca. Niños: pantalones negros, camisa blanca abotonada y 

corbata. Carpeta de 3”, zapatos negros sólidos para desfiles. 

Arte: Delantal (una camiseta vieja está bien). 



 4 

 

• Tuesday, August 27th. They will be serving Hamburgers/Chips/Cookies/
Drink from 4:30 p.m. – 6:00 p.m. 

• Family of 4 is $15.00, otherwise $5.00 a person. 

Entiat School District -Implementing a New Cell Phone Policy for 24-25 School 
Year 

Our commitment to the students, parents, staff, and community of the Entiat School District is to provide an 
environment that is safe for all students and allows them to reach their highest potential. As part of this commitment 
to learning and the health and well-being of our students, we will be implementing a new cellphone policy starting in 
the 2024- 25 school year. This policy, which applies to pre-kindergarten through 12th-grade students, will restrict 
cellphone use during school hours to foster a more conducive learning environment.  

We are implementing this policy due to many factors, a few of which are listed below:  

It’s the Right Thing to Do: The research and evidence are quite clear that the use of smartphones and social 
media is having a harmful effect on our young people’s mental health. Knowing this, we can no longer avoid 
addressing this.  

Enhancing Academic Focus: Research indicates that cell phones can be a significant distraction in the 
classroom. By removing cell phones, students can better concentrate on their studies, leading to improved 
academic performance and a more engaging educational experience.  

Addressing Mental Health Concerns: Insights from Jonathan Haidt's book, The Anxious Generation, highlight 
the link between excessive smartphone use and increased anxiety and depression among young people. 
Limiting cellphone use during school hours aims to mitigate these risks and promote a healthier school 
environment.  

Dates to Remember: 

• August 13th - 6:00 PM - Town Hall in the HS gym regarding Entiat's new cellphone policy. This is a chance to learn 
more about the new policy as well as ask questions and provide feedback. 

• August 27th - 6:00 PM - Presentation and showing of "Screenagers" movie in the HS gym highlighting the negative 
effects of smartphones, social media, and the mental health of our young people. 



 5 

 

 

Dear Entiat Families and Community Members, 

 

I hope this message finds you well and enjoying the last few weeks of summer! While students have been 
away, we have been busy planning for the 24-25 school year. 

 

Last month, we expressed our gratitude to our retirees and introduced our new staff members. Here is a 
quick recap of our new hires and the slight adjustments among returning staff due to an increase in enroll-
ment: 

 

Elementary School: 

• Berenice Medina - K - 5 Multilingual Specialist 

• Vicki Edwards - 4th grade teacher 

• Janine Schmoll - 4th/5th grade teacher 

Laura Ramirez - 5th grade teacher 

 

Middle School/High School 

• Mark Maydole - Special Education Teacher, Grades 6-12 

• Evan Spitler - 9th-12th Grade English Teacher 

• Shawnee Gibson - 9th-12th Grade Science Teacher 

Lauren Tewell - Middle School Science and MS/HS Math Classes 

We are excited to start this Fall with our dedicated and energetic staff, our Entiat Tigers, and collaborating with our supportive 
families! 

 

Middle and High School teachers have also been busy preparing for Back-to-School Transition Meetings and Orientations. If you 
have a student in grades 6, 9, or 12, their advisor will be reaching out shortly. These meetings are crucial for establishing routines 
and expectations as students transition into middle school, high school, and beyond. 

 

Please also mark your calendars for our Back-to-School BBQ on Tuesday, August 27th, from 4:30 – 6:00 pm, where you can meet 
your student's teachers and school staff. Be sure to also swing by our Parent Teacher Organization booth!  They need your assis-
tance in the coming year by volunteering, serving as an officer, and fundraising. The work they do to support our school is invalua-
ble! 

 

A special shout-out goes to our maintenance crew—Stewart, Cameron, and Dave—for their work this summer. These gentlemen 
have been incredibly busy deep cleaning and moving classrooms, preparing spaces after Summer School, repairing and upgrading 
equipment, and preparing our school grounds. We are very thankful for their commitment to ensuring our facilities are in great 
shape for the First Day of School on August 28th! 

 

If you are wanting to enroll a new student or have general questions, our school office will open: 

• August 13th -August 15th from 7:30 - 3:00 pm.   

• Closed August 16th 

Starting Monday, August 19th - regular office hours 7:30 - 4:00 pm.  

Feel free to call our office for assistance at 509-784-1800, #2. 

 

May you all continue to have a safe and relaxing summer! We look forward to seeing you all very soon. 

 

Warm Regards,  

Tracie Husted Principal  

Tracie Husted 



 6 

 



 7 

 

ENTIAT SCHOOL DISTRICT ACTIVITIES  
Sunday Monday Tuesday Wednesday Thursday Friday  Saturday 

    1. summer 
school Cont. 

2. 3. 

4. 5. 6. 7. 8. Last Day of 
Summer 
School 

9. 10. 

11. 12. 13. 14. 15. 16. 17 

18. 19. 
 

20. 
 

21. HS Football 
Begins 

22. 23. 24. 
 

25. 26. HS Volleyball 
Begins 

27. Open House 
BBQ 4:30pm-
6:00pm 

28. First day of 
School  

29. 30. 31. 

August 

Parents need to go to our website and click on "Final Forms" on the left side of the page under "Quick Links".  

If you have used Final Forms in the past, click on the "Parent Login".  (If you have forgotten your password click "forgot 
password".)  Log in and choose any sports that your student may want to participate in.  It will add the forms for the specific 
sports they want to play.  On the side you will see a list of RED forms.  All forms will need to be clicked on and signed.  They will 
turn either Yellow (this means your student needs to sign) or Green.  If any are left RED then a signature is missing or something 
was not checked. 

All ATHLETIC forms will need to be completed and a current physical will need to be on file BEFORE the first practice. 

All ACADEMIC forms will need to be completed and any fees will need to be paid before a chrome book will be issued to students 
in grades 6-12. 

 

**Main office will be open August 13th-15th 7:30am-3:30pm and then open every day starting August 19th 7:30-4pm 

**HS Football starts August 21st 

**HS Volleyball starts August 29th 

** MS girls Basketball September 3rd 

** MS Football September 3rd 

**Sports Physicals are available Monday, August 19th and Tuesday, August 20th by appointment only.  Call the main office to set 
up an appointment Monday thru Thursday between 8am and 1pm. 


